
Raccoon Soccer Schedule 2024 
 

 

Date Day Opponent Location JV2 (Gold) JV (Blue) Varsity 

Dec 8 Fri North Forney North Forney 4:00 5:30 7:15 

Dec 12 Tues McKinney North Frisco HS 4:30 6:00 7:30 

Dec 15 Fri Richardson Frisco HS 4:30 6:00 7:30 

Dec 19 Tues Mesquite Horn (Memorial Stadium) Mesquite 4:30 5:45 7:15 

Dec 21 Thur Alumni Frisco HS   4:00 

Dec 30 Sat Byron Nelson Frisco HS 12:00 1:30 3:00 

Jan 4 Thurs CFBISD Tournament Cox Park #3 2:30 1:00  

Jan 5 Fri CFBISD Tournament Cox Park 4:00 5:30  

Jan 6 Sat CFBISD Tournament Cox Park 9:00 AM 10:30 AM  

Jan 4 Thurs FISD Dr. Pink Tournament Toyota #12   2:00 

Jan 5 Fri FISD Dr. Pink Tournament Toyota #11   10:00 AM 

Jan 6 Sat FISD Dr. Pink Tournament Frisco HS   11:00 AM 

Jan 11 Thurs Allen ISD Tournament Allen 11:45 AM 2:00 5:00 

Jan 12 Fri Allen ISD Tournament Allen 11:45 AM 3:30 6:30 

Jan 13 Sat Allen ISD Tournament Allen 11:45 AM 6:30 9:30 AM 

Jan 16 Tues      

Jan 19 Fri Lebanon Trail Frisco HS/Ford  5:30 8:00 

Jan 23 Tues *Newman Smith Frisco HS 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Jan 26 Fri *Lone Star Away 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Jan 30 Tues *RL Turner Frisco HS 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Feb 2 Fri *Creekview Away 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Feb 6 Tues Centennial (JV2 Only) Dr. Pink 4:30   

Feb 6 Tues *The Colony Frisco HS  5:30 7:15 

Feb 9 Fri *Wakeland Toyota/Dr. Pink 5:45 4:30 7:30 

Feb 13 Tues *Reedy Away 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Feb 16 Fri BYE (Presidents Day Weekend)     

Feb 20 Tues *Newman Smith Away 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Feb 23 Fri *Lone Star Frisco HS 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Feb 27 Tues *RL Turner Away 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Mar 1 Fri *Creekview Frisco HS 4:30 5:45 7:30 

Mar 5 Tues Centennial (JV2 Only) Centennial 4:30   

Mar 5 Tues *The Colony Away  5:30 7:15 

Mar 8 Fri *Wakeland Away 5:45 4:30 7:30 

Mar 19 Tues *Reedy Toyota/Dr. Pink 5:45 4:30 7:30 

Different Kick Off Times Due to Other Team Having a JV2 Game Prior 

*District Match, Senior Night 

Senior Night –       Head Coach – Daniel Dollinger, DollingD@friscoisd.org 

Bi-District – March 25-26     Assistant Coach – Joe Payne 
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Area – March 28-30     Assistant Coach – Daniel Lowe 

Regional Quarter Final – April 1-2    Athletic Director – Grace McDowell 

Regional Tournament – April 5-6    Principal – Shawn Perry 

State Tournament – April 10-13    Campus Coordinator – Jeff Harbert 

 

Important Dates: 

August 12 – First day of school.  Turn in outstanding paperwork and talk about tryouts 

August 13-18 – Tryouts for the Soccer Period (38-42 players selected to stay in the class period) 

August 19-20 – Cuts and schedule changes will be made 

November 28 – First Day for After School Practice (tryouts for players not in the class period 4:30-5:30) 

December 9 – First day for scrimmages  

December 29 - First day for games 

January 5-7 - FISD and CFB Tournaments 

January 12-14 - Allen ISD Tournaments 

January 20 - First District Game 

March 10 - Final District Game 

March 13-17 - Spring Break Possible Makeup Dates 

March 21 - District certification 

Game Sites Outside FISD 

Cox Park (Carrollton) 

 13551 Dennis Ln., Farmers Branch, TX  75234 

Standridge (Carrollton) 

 1330 Valwood Pkwy, Carrollton, TX 75006 

North Forney 

 6170 Falcon Way, Forney, Texas 75126 

The Colony High School 

 4301 Blair Oaks - The Colony, TX 75056 

Mesquite Horn - Mesquite Memorial Stadium 

 2500 Memorial Blvd, Mesquite, TX  75149  

Allen Tournament Locations 

 Curtis MS:  1530 Rivercrest Blvd, Allen, TX 75002 (JV2) 

 Allen HS Track:  300 Rivercrest Blvd, Allen, TX 75002 (JV) 

 Allen HS Stadium:  155 Rivercrest Boulevard, Allen, Texas 75002 (Varsity) 
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